Hloubka (c teplota-1. tyde teplota-2. t teplota-3. t teplota-4. t teplota-5. tyden

151320 5 14,8 13,2 10,6 8 7.3
17,5 12 11,7 9,9 6,4 6

40,5 10,3 9 7.6 49 4

79 6,6 6 49 2.2 1,9

150825 5 15,1 13,5 10,9 8,3 7.6
17,5 12,3 12 10,2 6,7 6,3

40,5 10,6 9,3 7.9 5,2 43

79 6,9 6,3 5,2 25 2,2

106667 5 14,4 12,8 10,2 7.6 6,9
17,5 11,6 11,3 9,5 6 5,6

40,5 9,9 8,6 7,2 4,5 3,6

79 6,2 5,6 45 1,8 1,5

124095 5 15,4 13,8 11,2 8,6 7.9
17,5 12,6 12,3 10,5 7 6,6

40,5 10,9 9,6 8,2 55 4.6

79 7,2 6,6 55 2,8 2,5

123999 5 15,2 13,6 11 8,4 7.7
17,5 12,4 12,1 10,3 6,8 6,4

40,5 10,7 9,4 8 5,3 4.4

79 7 6,4 5,3 2,6 2,3

151261 5 15,8 14,2 11,6 9 8,3
17,5 13 12,7 10,9 7.4 7

40,5 11,3 10 8,6 5,9 5

79 7.6 7 5,9 3,2 2,9

104317 5 15,6 14 11,4 8,8 8,1
17,5 12,8 12,5 10,7 7.2 6,8

40,5 11,1 9,8 8,4 5,7 4.8

79 7.4 6,8 5,7 3 2,7

162552 5 15,7 14,1 11,5 8,9 8,2
17,5 12,9 12,6 10,8 7,3 6,9

40,5 11,2 9,9 8,5 5,8 4,9

79 75 6,9 5,8 3,1 2,8

106673 5 14,2 12,6 10 7.4 6,7
17,5 11,4 11,1 9,3 5,8 5,4

40,5 9,7 8,4 7 43 3,4

79 6 5,4 43 1,6 1,3

123952 5 15,9 14,3 11,7 9,1 8,4
17,5 13,1 12,8 11 7.5 7.1

40,5 11,4 10,1 8,7 6 5,1

79 7.7 7.1 6 3,3 3

146072 5 15,9 14,3 11,7 9,1 8,4

17,5 13,1 12,8 11 7,5 7,1



40,5
79

11,4
7,7

10,1
7,1



vrstva

0-10 cm
organicky material pod
anorg. material
voda
vzduch
vrstva 10-25 cm
organicky material pod
anorg. material
voda
vzduch
vrstva 25-56 cm
organicky material pod
anorg. material
voda
vzduch
vrstva 56-102 cm
organicky material pod
anorg. material
voda
vzduch

151320

60
30
7
3

40
40
14

6

22
68
8

150825

65
20
7
8

42
50
5
3

15
77

106667

57
20
15

8

33
60
6
1

12
73
12

3

124095

70
10
10
10

51
39
5
5

22
69
5
4

123999

151261

68
15
10

7

45
42
8
5

20
69
7

104317

62

8
14
16

35
51
9
5

22
67
6



162552 106673 123952 146072

71 59 64 57
12 16 25 20
7 15 6 15
10 10 5 8
37 52 44 33
57 38 46 60
4 4 3 6
2 6 7 1
16 17 14 12
74 72 73 73
5 7 10 12
5 4 3 3
9 2
80 87 81
8 5 11

3 6



